

Corrigendum - 2 for RFP Reference Number: CPCM-02/2024-25
Date : 19-12-2024

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Catering Services of StockHolding offices at Parel, Mahape and Fort

Sr. No.	Pg. No	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	32,33 & 34	ANNEXURE - 3 - Commercial Price Bid Format Commercial Price Bid Format Rates for Category – A : Everyday Menu	Annexure I attached	Annexure II attached
2.	49	ANNEXURE – 8 - Area wise Details with Addresses of Locations & Approximate Daily Count Sr. No.-1 Region Name – Mumbai Location-Center Point Address & Contact Number- 301, Center Point, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Parel, Mumbai. PIN – 400012 Contact No.: 022-6177 9401	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Morning Tea/Coffee : 30 2. Breakfast : 35 3. Lunch : 40 4. Evening Snacks : 30 5. Evening Tea/Coffee :40 <p>The services are to be provided on Weekdays i.e. Monday to Friday (excl. Holidays)</p> <p>Approx. number of working days- No. of Days in 3 years = 1095 No. of Days excl. Sat & Sun = 1095- 312=783 No. of Holidays in 3 years=54 (Avg. 18 per year)</p> <p>Therefore, approx. number of Working Days = 783-54=729</p>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Morning Tea/Coffee : 60 2. Breakfast : 55 3. Lunch : 65 4. Evening Snacks : 45 5. Evening Tea/Coffee :60 <p>The services are to be provided on Weekdays i.e. Monday to Friday (excl. Holidays)</p> <p>Approx. number of working days- No. of Days in 3 years = 1095 No. of Days excl. Sat & Sun = 1095- 312=783 No. of Holidays in 3 years=54 (Avg. 18 per year)</p> <p>Therefore, approx. number of Working Days = 783-54=729</p>

Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-02/2024-25)

Annexure I

Existing Clause

ANNEXURE - 3 - Commercial Price Bid Format

Commercial Price Bid Format

Rates for Category – A: Everyday Menu

I – Location: Mahape					
Sr. No.	Description	Count (x)	No. of working Days (y)	Rate in ₹ (z)	Total in ₹ (x*y*z)
1	Tea / Coffee (Morning)	420	885		
2	Breakfast (Unlimited Buffet)	420	885		
3	Lunch (Unlimited Buffet)	590	885		
	Roti / Pav / Paratha / Puri etc.				
	Rice / Pulav / Biryani / Noodles etc.				
	Dal preparations/ Kadi etc.				
	Side Vegetables / Dry Veg Dish				
	Main Course - Vegetarian Gravy				
	Main Course - Non-Veg Gravy (Chicken/Egg/Seafood/Mutton) to be served twice in a week				
	Accompaniments / Salad				
	Curds / Buttermilk, etc.				
	Papad, Pickle, Mouth Freshener, Salt and Pepper				
	Desserts or Ice Cream/s				
4	Tea / Coffee (Evening)	325	885		
5	Evening Snacks (Unlimited Buffet)	280	885		
6	Dinner	15	885		
Total for I – Location: Mahape (₹)					
GST (₹)					
Total for I – Location: Mahape with GST(₹)					

II – Location: Center Point, Parel					
Sr. No.	Description	Count (x)	No. of working Days (y)	Rate in ₹ (z)	Total in ₹ (x*y*z)
1	Tea / Coffee (Morning)	30	729		
2	Breakfast (Unlimited Buffet)	35	729		
3	Lunch (Unlimited Buffet)	40	729		
	Roti / Pav / Paratha / Puri etc.				
	Rice / Pulav / Biryani / Noodles etc.				
	Dal preparations/ Kadi etc.				
	Side Vegetables / Dry Veg Dish				
	Main Course - Vegetarian Gravy				
	Main Course - Non-Veg Gravy (Chicken/Egg/Seafood/Mutton) to be served twice in a week				
	Accompaniments / Salad				
	Curds / Buttermilk, etc.				
	Papad, Pickle, Mouth Freshener, Salt and Pepper				
	Desserts or Ice Cream/s				
4	Tea / Coffee (Evening)	40	729		
5	Evening Snacks (Unlimited Buffet)	30	729		
Total for II – Location: Center Point, Parel (₹)					
GST (₹)					
Total for II – Location: Center Point, Parel with GST(₹)					

III - Location: Fort					
Sr. No.	Description	Count (x)	No. of working Days (y)	Rate in ₹ (z)	Total in ₹ (x*y*z)
1	Tea / Coffee (Morning)	30	885		
2	Breakfast (Unlimited Buffet)	25	885		
3	Lunch (Unlimited Buffet)	25	885		
	Roti / Pav / Paratha / Puri etc.				
	Rice / Pulav / Biryani / Noodles etc.				
	Dal preparations/ Kadi etc.				
	Side Vegetables / Dry Veg Dish				
	Main Course - Vegetarian Gravy				
	Main Course - Non-Veg Gravy (Chicken/Egg/Seafood/Mutton) to be served twice in a week				
	Accompaniments / Salad				
	Curds / Buttermilk, etc.				
	Papad, Pickle, Mouth Freshener, Salt and Pepper				
	Desserts or Ice Cream/s				
4	Tea / Coffee (Evening)	20	885		
5	Evening Snacks (Unlimited Buffet)	25	885		
Total for III - Location: Fort (₹)					
GST (₹)					
Total for III - Location: Fort with GST(₹)					

Location Name	Total Price (₹) with GST
Location - Mahape (I)	
Location - Center Point, Parel (II)	
Location - Fort (III)	
Grand Total Price (including GST)	

Note:

- The lowest bidder in Commercial bid will be based on the Grand Total Price (including GST). Price to be quoted is for contract period of 03 (three) years including GST while uploading financial bids on GeM portal.
- StockHolding reserves the right to negotiate with L1 bidder.
- Bidder must take care in filling price information in the Commercial Offer, to ensure that there are no typographical or arithmetic errors. All fields must be filled in correctly. Please note that any Commercial Offer, which is conditional and / or qualified or subjected to suggestions, will also be summarily rejected. This offer shall not contain any deviation in terms & conditions or any specifications, if so such an offer will also be summarily rejected.
- All payments will be made in INR.
- The rates should remain uniform across all locations for all menu items, including breakfast, lunch, tea/coffee, evening snacks, dinner, etc. regardless of working days, Sundays, or StockHolding holidays.
- The bidder has to provide Dinner buffet on daily basis at Mahape at similar rate quoted for Lunch. The approx. quantity will be 15 Nos.
- The said is a Rate Contract i.e. StockHolding does not guarantee minimum number of attendance.
- The numbers mentioned in Annexure 8 are indicative and may increase or decrease depending upon the requirement and no claim of rate change will be entertained by the StockHolding for any increase or decrease in number of lunch. Bidders should account for a variance of ±15% in the count when submitting their quotes for the RFP.
- Payment will be made as per the actual daily count of servings. Charges for providing catering services for employees / guests shall be paid on per head per meal basis.
- The bidder's catering services should be available throughout the year without any break, for the employees and guests of StockHolding.
- Bidder has to quote for all the above listed items, in case no rate is filled; StockHolding reserves the right to reject the Commercial Bid.
- The bidder shall arrange for services of food on daily basis for any number of employees depending upon the attendance / occasion as decided by StockHolding from time to time.
- The rates quoted shall be in alignment with the prevailing market rates with brand/quality of materials to be used as mentioned in Annexure - 6.

Annexure II

Amended Clause

ANNEXURE - 3 - Commercial Price Bid Format

Commercial Price Bid Format

Rates for Category – A: Everyday Menu

I – Location: Mahape									
Sr. No.	Description	Count (x)	Approx. No. of working Days in a year (y)	1 st year Rate in ₹ (a)	Total in ₹ $L=(x*y*a)$	2 nd year Rate in ₹ (b)	Total in ₹ $M=(x*y*b)$	3 rd year Rate in ₹ (c)	Total in ₹ $N=(x*y*c)$
1	Tea / Coffee (Morning)	420	295						
2	Breakfast (Limited)	420	295						
3	Lunch (Unlimited Buffet)	590	295						
	Roti / Pav / Paratha / Puri etc.								
	Rice / Pulav / Biryani / Noodles etc.								
	Dal preparations/ Kadi etc.								
	Side Vegetables / Dry Veg Dish								
	Main Course - Vegetarian Gravy								
	Main Course - Non-Veg Gravy (Chicken/Egg/Seafood/Mutton) to be served twice in a week								
	Accompaniments / Salad								
	Curds / Buttermilk, etc.								
	Papad, Pickle, Mouth Freshener, Salt and Pepper								
	Desserts or Ice Cream/s								
4	Tea / Coffee (Evening)	325	295						
5	Evening Snacks (Limited)	280	295						
6	Dinner	15	295						
					<<L>>			<<M>>	<<N>>
Total for I – Location: Mahape (₹) [L+M+N]									
GST (₹) [L+M+N]									
Total for I – Location: Mahape with GST(₹) [L+M+N]									

II – Location: Center Point, Parel									
Sr. No.	Description	Count (x)	Approx. No. of working Days in a year (y)	1 st year Rate in ₹ (a)	Total in ₹ $L=(x*y*a)$	2 nd year Rate in ₹ (b)	Total in ₹ $M=(x*y*b)$	3 rd year Rate in ₹ (c)	Total in ₹ $N=(x*y*c)$
1	Tea / Coffee (Morning)	60	243						
2	Breakfast (Limited)	55	243						
3	Lunch (Unlimited Buffet)	65	243						
	Roti / Pav / Paratha / Puri etc.								
	Rice / Pulav / Biryani / Noodles etc.								
	Dal preparations/ Kadi etc.								
	Side Vegetables / Dry Veg Dish								
	Main Course - Vegetarian Gravy								
	Main Course - Non-Veg Gravy (Chicken/Egg/Seafood/Mutton) to be served twice in a week								
	Accompaniments / Salad								
	Curds / Buttermilk, etc.								
	Papad, Pickle, Mouth Freshener, Salt and Pepper								
	Desserts or Ice Cream/s								
4	Tea / Coffee (Evening)	60	243						
5	Evening Snacks (Limited)	45	243						
					<<L>>			<<M>>	<<N>>
Total for II – Location: Center Point, Parel (₹) [L+M+N]									
GST (₹) [L+M+N]									
Total for II – Location: Center Point, Parel with GST(₹) [L+M+N]									

III – Location: Fort									
Sr. No.	Description	Count (x)	Approx. No. of working Days in a year (y)	1 st year Rate in ₹ (a)	Total in ₹ L=(x*y*a)	2 nd year Rate in ₹ (b)	Total in ₹ M=(x*y*b)	3 rd year Rate in ₹ (c)	Total in ₹ N=(x*y*c)
1	Tea / Coffee (Morning)	30	295						
2	Breakfast (Limited)	25	295						
3	Lunch (Unlimited Buffet)	25	295						
	Roti / Pav / Paratha / Puri etc.								
	Rice / Pulav / Biryani / Noodles etc.								
	Dal preparations/ Kadi etc.								
	Side Vegetables / Dry Veg Dish								
	Main Course - Vegetarian Gravy								
	Main Course - Non-Veg Gravy (Chicken/Egg/Seafood/Mutton) to be served twice in a week								
	Accompaniments / Salad								
	Curds / Buttermilk, etc.								
	Papad, Pickle, Mouth Freshener, Salt and Pepper								
	Desserts or Ice Cream/s								
4	Tea / Coffee (Evening)	20	295						
5	Evening Snacks (Limited)	25	295						
					<<L>>		<<M>>		<<N>>
Total for III – Location: Fort (₹) [L+M+N]									
GST (₹) [L+M+N]									
Total for III – Location: Fort with GST(₹) [L+M+N]									

Location Name	Total Price (₹) with GST
Location – Mahape (I)	
Location - Center Point, Parel (II)	
Location – Fort (III)	
Grand Total Price (including GST)	

Note:

- The lowest bidder in Commercial bid will be based on the Grand Total Price (including GST). Price to be quoted is for contract period of 03 (three) years including GST while uploading financial bids on GeM portal.
- StockHolding reserves the right to negotiate with L1 bidder.
- Bidder must take care in filling price information in the Commercial Offer, to ensure that there are no typographical or arithmetic errors. All fields must be filled in correctly. Please note that any Commercial Offer, which is conditional and / or qualified or subjected to suggestions, will also be summarily rejected. This offer shall not contain any deviation in terms & conditions or any specifications, if so such an offer will also be summarily rejected.
- All payments will be made in INR.
- The rates should remain uniform across all locations for all menu items, including breakfast, lunch, tea/coffee, evening snacks, dinner, etc. regardless of working days, Sundays, or StockHolding holidays.
- The bidder has to provide Dinner buffet on daily basis at Mahape at similar rate quoted for Lunch. The approx. quantity will be 15 Nos.
- The said is a Rate Contract i.e. StockHolding does not guarantee minimum number of attendance.
- The numbers mentioned in Annexure 8 are indicative and may increase or decrease depending upon the requirement and no claim of rate change will be entertained by the StockHolding for any increase or decrease in number of lunch. Bidders should account for a variance of ±15% in the count when submitting their quotes for the RFP.
- Payment will be made as per the actual daily count of servings. Charges for providing catering services for employees / guests shall be paid on per head per meal basis.
- The bidder's catering services should be available throughout the year without any break, for the employees and guests of StockHolding.
- Bidder has to quote for all the above listed items, in case no rate is filled; StockHolding reserves the right to reject the Commercial Bid.
- The bidder shall arrange for services of food on daily basis for any number of employees depending upon the attendance / occasion as decided by StockHolding from time to time.
- The rates quoted shall be in alignment with the prevailing market rates with brand/quality of materials to be used as mentioned in Annexure – 6.
- Rates for 2nd and 3rd year should be maximum escalation upto 5% of previous year Price.